TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/04/1989

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
m & n tm llc		109/20/2011	UNINC. ASSOCIATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ariey nusbaum	
Doing Business As:	DBA bergen - bagel	
Street Address:	1810 e 22 st	
Internal Address:	bergen	
City:	bklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11213	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85420842	BERGEN - BAGEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)444-1877 **Phone**: 2124441877

Email: davidlipsker@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: national trademarks
Address Line 1: 719 eastern pk st3

Address Line 2: bergen

Address Line 4: bjkyn, NEW YORK 11213

NAME OF SUBMITTER: nusbaum

900205976 REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0101

TRADEMARK

DP \$40.00 85420842

Signature:	/a/
Date:	11/01/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Copy_of_cohen#page1.tif source=Copy_of_cohen#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0102

IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT SECTION

NUNC PRO TUNC CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

M & N TM LLC A FLA CO. CONFIRMS THAT IT ASSIGNED ALL RIGHTS AND TITLE TO

BERGEN - BAGEL TRADEMARK, TOGETHER WITH ALL GOOD WILL ASSOCIATED WITH THE MARK BERGEN - BAGEL, AND TOGETHER

THE RIGHT TO SUE FOR PAST INFRINGEMENT TO ARIEY NUSBAUM.

/A NUSBAUM/

MANAGING DIRECTOR OF ASSIGNOR

7183639505 1810 E 22 ST BKLYN, NY 11229

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0103

TRADEMARK REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 11/01/2011